State Aid Financial Report

NonResident Foundation Adjustment Report

Michigan Department of Education
State Aid and School Finance

Payment 11 Dated 08/20/2024 for Base Year 2024

Report Date: 8/29/2024

District: 13000 Calhoun Intermediate School District (Year: 2024)

Resident District

13020

13050

13070

13080

13090

13110

13120

13130

13135

23010

23080

Battle Creek Public Schools
Athens Area Schools

Harper Creek Community Schools
Homer Community School District
Lakeview Sch. District (Calhoun)
Marshall Public Schools

Pennfield Schools

Tekonsha Community Schools
Union City Community Schools
Bellevue Community Schools

Olivet Community Schools

District Totals (Year: 2024) :

Resident
Foundation

$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00

$9,608.00

Total Adjusted
(SE52 + Deaf/Blind)

Total Adjusted
(SE53 + EMI + JUV)

Spring Eall Spring Eall
9.73 76.61 0.00 0.00
$93,485.84 $736,068.88 $0.00 $0.00
0.49 4.40 0.00 0.00
$4,707.92 $42,275.20 $0.00 $0.00
2.71 29.52 0.00 0.00
$26,037.68 $283,628.16 $0.00 $0.00
1.28 13.08 0.00 0.00
$12,298.24 $125,672.64 $0.00 $0.00
3.25 25.35 0.00 0.00
$31,226.00 $243,562.80 $0.00 $0.00
6.80 60.47 0.30 0.00
$65,334.40 $580,995.76 $2,882.40 $0.00
1.90 13.19 0.00 0.00
$18,255.20 $126,729.52 $0.00 $0.00
0.50 4.50 0.00 0.00
$4,804.00 $43,236.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.17 9.00 0.00 0.00
$11,241.36 $86,472.00 $0.00 $0.00
0.84 4.97 0.00 0.00
$8,070.72 $47,751.76 $0.00 $0.00
0.90 5.99 0.00 0.00
$8,647.20 $57,551.92 $0.00 $0.00
29.57 247.08 0.30 0.00
$284,108.56 $2,373,944.64 $2,882.40 $0.00

$2,658,053.20 $2,882.40

This report reflects only nonresident FTE counts that generate a monetary adjustment to foundation allowances under Section 20(5) of the State Aid Act
* Foundation amount is capped at the State Maximum for the year. Does take into account a district's per-pupil allocation under section 20m but not 20;.
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