## Michigan Department of Education State Aid and School Finance NonResident Foundation Adjustment Report Payment 11 Dated 08/20/2024 for Base Year 2024

Report Date: 8/29/2024

District: 13000 Calhoun Intermediate School District (Year: 2024)

	Resident Foundation	Total Adjusted (SE52 + Deaf/Blind)		Total Adjusted (SE53 + EMI + JUV)	
Resident District		<u>Spring</u>	<u>Fall</u>	<u>Spring</u>	<u>Fall</u>
13020 Battle Creek Public Schools	\$9,608.00	9.73	76.61	0.00	0.00
		\$93,485.84	\$736,068.88	\$0.00	\$0.00
13050 Athens Area Schools	\$9,608.00	0.49	4.40	0.00	0.00
		\$4,707.92	\$42,275.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
13070 Harper Creek Community Schools	\$9,608.00	2.71	29.52	0.00	0.00
		\$26,037.68	\$283,628.16	\$0.00	\$0.00
13080 Homer Community School District	\$9,608.00	1.28	13.08	0.00	0.00
		\$12,298.24	\$125,672.64	\$0.00	\$0.00
13090 Lakeview Sch. District (Calhoun)	\$9,608.00	3.25	25.35	0.00	0.00
		\$31,226.00	\$243,562.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
13110 Marshall Public Schools	\$9,608.00	6.80	60.47	0.30	0.00
		\$65,334.40	\$580,995.76	\$2,882.40	\$0.00
13120 Pennfield Schools	\$9,608.00	1.90	13.19	0.00	0.00
		\$18,255.20	\$126,729.52	\$0.00	\$0.00
13130 Tekonsha Community Schools	\$9,608.00	0.50	4.50	0.00	0.00
		\$4,804.00	\$43,236.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13135 Union City Community Schools	\$9,608.00	1.17	9.00	0.00	0.00
		\$11,241.36	\$86,472.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23010 Bellevue Community Schools	\$9,608.00	0.84	4.97	0.00	0.00
		\$8,070.72	\$47,751.76	\$0.00	\$0.00
23080 Olivet Community Schools	\$9,608.00	0.90	5.99	0.00	0.00
		\$8,647.20	\$57,551.92	\$0.00	\$0.00
District Totals (Year: 2024) :		29.57	247.08	0.30	0.00
		\$284,108.56	\$2,373,944.64	\$2,882.40	\$0.00
	_	\$2,658,053.20		\$2,882.40	

This report reflects only nonresident FTE counts that generate a monetary adjustment to foundation allowances under Section 20(5) of the State Aid Act

\* Foundation amount is capped at the State Maximum for the year. Does take into account a district's per-pupil allocation under section 20m but not 20j.